CONSTRUCTION
Competitive with Availability

Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

COMMODITY
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

NON-PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

PROFESSIONAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

TOTAL
Competitive with Availability
Competitive with no Availability
Non-Competitive
Total Awards

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

GOAL
(%)

13.7

3.5

141

15.8

Total MBE Purchases Under $5,000

FY 2021 and FY 2022 thru September, 2022

FY 21~ FY 21
Awards MBE (%)

$65,554 19.75%
$9,975

$10,298

$85,827

$459,950 2.44%
$1,065,803

$311,344
$1,837,096

$354,912 7.36%
$752,704
$938,968

$2,046,584

$4,542 0.00%
$900

$2,834

$8,276

$884,958 5.68%
$1,829,381
$1,263,444
$3,977,783

FY 21
MBE Awards

$12,950

$12,950

$11,206

$11,206

$26,116

$26,116

$0

$0

$50,272

$50,272

GOAL
(%)

13.7

3.5

141

15.8

FY 22 *
Awards

$35,849
$6,921
$7,131
$49,900

$277,851
$1,276,258
$413,064
$1,967,172

$400,095
$944,769
$593,607
$1,938,471

$7,757
$0
$13,343
$21,100

$721,551
$2,227,947
$1,027,145
$3,976,643

FY 22
MBE (%)

8.28%

6.60%

4.22%

0.00%

5.30%

FY 22
MBE Awards

$2,970

$2,970

$18,350

$18,350

$16,889

$16,889

$0

$0

$38,209

$38,209



