Total MBE Purchases Under \$5,000 FY 2021 and FY 2022 thru September, 2022

	GOAL (%)	FY 21 * Awards	FY 21 MBE (%)	FY 21 MBE Awards	GOAL (%)	FY 22 * Awards	FY 22 MBE (%)	FY 22 MBE Awards
CONSTRUCTION								
Competitive with Availability	13.7	\$65,554	19.75%	\$12,950	13.7	\$35,849	8.28%	\$2,970
Competitive with no Availability		\$9,975				\$6,921		
Non-Competitive		\$10,298				\$7,131		
Total Awards		\$85,827		\$12,950		\$49,900		\$2,970
COMMODITY								
Competitive with Availability	3.5	\$459,950	2.44%	\$11,206	3.5	\$277,851	6.60%	\$18,350
Competitive with no Availability		\$1,065,803				\$1,276,258		
Non-Competitive		\$311,344				\$413,064		
Total Awards		\$1,837,096		\$11,206		\$1,967,172		\$18,350
NON-PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	14.1	\$354,912	7.36%	\$26,116	14.1	\$400,095	4.22%	\$16,889
Competitive with no Availability		\$752,704				\$944,769		
Non-Competitive		\$938,968				\$593,607		
Total Awards		\$2,046,584		\$26,116		\$1,938,471		\$16,889
PROFESSIONAL								
Competitive with Availability	15.8	\$4,542	0.00%	\$0	15.8	\$7,757	0.00%	\$0
Competitive with no Availability		\$900				\$0		
Non-Competitive		\$2,834				\$13,343		
Total Awards		\$8,276		\$0		\$21,100		\$0
TOTAL								
Competitive with Availability		\$884,958	5.68%	\$50,272		\$721,551	5.30%	\$38,209
Competitive with no Availability		\$1,829,381				\$2,227,947		
Non-Competitive		\$1,263,444				\$1,027,145		
Total Awards		\$3,977,783		\$50,272		\$3,976,643		\$38,209

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.